1 1 cs3/1pc18011907/ Usd3-7

Marcus

10/08/2018

AF Mo furworks

SLA FIGZK 10 9753 0075

Chample 17/18/18/18/1905/020718

28/06/2018 03/07/2018 @ 11 am ourer neithrey

Kenneth vehicle in Our

313 PC Borrie

Traditional ( X

SLA-7192K- x - 945H3G-X

(3/8/8 Summit 4/5 \$4100 Std.

RECEIVED 1 6 AUG 2018

[18/(1/13)* Web*	REF:	120		
ASS REC BY. // PV		ASSIGNMENT		
			6 /	12
Prom.	Date:	Veh No. \$ 14-5-713		
Estimated Cost		Type: 1 Gar / M.Cycla / Bus / Van	L COLLÀ 1 18XI 1 L IUNE 190 AO	
OD I PIWS ITE SE	HOD RESTEVATING MV	Truck/Trailer or 44/		129 -
To inspect Vehicle I	5/487	Make Volkswage	Touren	1310
at Workshop mis	19 F woh we		AAC: Insured / St	
o/	66	Sp.Reading / 2894	T/Radio: Insured / St	D I BU STAN
instre:	0	Eng/No:		
Palicy No.			XITZ CW 1079	154
Claims No.		Gen. Cond. Cod (Fair / Poor / B	umt	
Sum insured:	Excess	Steering: 1970 / Jammed / Leal	ked / Burnt or	
(Chent's Record)		Brake:   Ener / Jammed / Lea		
Maxe of Veh		Modi: Nil / E/Ring / STD A/Rin	m or	
		Tyre Size: F:		-,
(Policy Condition)			05/55 NI	
Remark: The veli had	Communication 13.5	DIS BS/DUNIEXNOVA/GY/FS/L	IZA / MIC / OHTSU/PID/S	SUMI /
repairanthe	stine of inspection.	TOYO/YCKO or		
Ball or Market V	CD 6.	Front C	Rear	
10)n Accident Front,	2 12 10 V	R/Bal O mm	R/Bal.	1587)
GW PR Seen	Consistent? : Yes or he	UBal 6 am	L/Bal 6,	1 1100
Est Repairs	Rest Yes or No	D.O.A. 28/6/4	0.0.1 3/	7/4 @ 1155am
Lam Sum:	3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey hald al		
		Das, of Damages : Frt. / Rear /	OIS / NIS / UIC / Reafte	ng er
CA / REV / PEI	Pa finalisms Valido	a National I	Leer	
Date	Person installed:	The USC / Chassis frame /	Body Structure affected d	ue to collision.
Date / Time	27437	246		
(A/)	1. Dep 106			
		,		
	VED 2.5			
Data/Time File Process	Report	Days Of Filoalr:		
Date/Time, File 7 1 1 2	The second		2 Survey Fee	490
Date/Time File Ru			Transportation	Alv
2		Add Fest Site Insp. (\$	)S -RS,S	
9/		Interview (\$	) Photos	
Report Forman		. Te Invs (\$	) Others	
Lump Sum / III		Weekend (\$	)	
terrory Actil By			TOTAL	[190]

## Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

ONG LI LI < llong@lonpac.com>

Sent:

Friday, 10 August 2018 12:35 PM

To:

Nivitha (LKK Auto); ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM

Cc:

MT\_Claim\_SG; sur@lkkauto.com

Subject:

RE: (URGENT - PRS): Your Ref: SLA 7192K; Our Ref: PD/DL/1801135 (JC) Our Ref:

17/18/18/VP05/020718

Attachments:

20718 TP SURVEY REPORT.pdf

Hi Nivitha

Attached is the TP survey report.

Please let us have your surveyor's review and report.

Thanks,

Regards,

Ong Li Li

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road #17-04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555

Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

From: Nivitha (LKK Auto) [mailto:admin-d@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 29 June, 2018 5:16 PM

To: ONG LI LI; ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM

Cc: MT\_Claim\_SG; sur@lkkauto.com

Subject: RE: (URGENT - PRS): Your Ref: SLA 7192K; Our Ref: PD/DL/1801135 (JC) Our Ref:

17/18/18/VP05/020718

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed vehicle not in workshop, repairer will arrange.

BEST REGARDS.

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants I've Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | mail: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Joanna [mailto:Joanna@satwantlaw.com]

Sent: Friday, 29 June 2018 4:04 PM

To: 'ONG LI LI' sampac.com>; 'MT\_Claim\_SG' <mt\_claim@lonpac.com>; assignments@lkkauto.com; "SUR"

<sur@lkkauto.c

Cc: limdanny@satwantlaw.com.sg; 'Margaret Lim' <MargaretLim@satwantlaw.com.sg>;

cordell@satwantlaw.com.sg; admin@afmotorworkz.com

Subject: RE: (URGENT - 995): Your Ref: SLA 7192K; Our Ref: PD/DL/1801135 (JC) Our Ref: 17/18/18/VP05/020718

Importance: High

WITHOUT

Dear Li Li,

We refer to your email dated 29th June 2018.

We have been instructed to reject your surveyors and propose to engage Andrew How.

Kindly see attached letter and the workshop information as below:-

Workshop: AF Motorworkz Pte Ltd

Address: 66 Kalii Pukit Avenue 6, Ark@KB, Singapore 417895

Contact: Kenneth How (9753 0086)

Kindly liaise directly with the workshop for the PRS on an urgent basis.

Thank you & Det Repards

Joanna Go

y Te - M

Secretary

For and on behalf of

SATWANT

Advocates & Solling as | Notary Public | Commissioner for Oaths

Main Office: 1 ... Ingka, Singapore 588896 | tel: 6299 9470 | fax: 6299 5541

Branch Office: 10 16 one 6 Toa Payoh #02-03 Hersing Centre Singapore 319394 | tel: 6221 6114 | fax: 6266 6925

## Email Confidentiality Warnings

This message rectains a formation which is subject to legal professional privilege and/or is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified in the contract of disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in a many series of the firm's engagement any opinions, views and other information are expressed in the sender's personal capacity. Yet the firm's engagement any opinions, views and other information are expressed in the sender's personal capacity. Yet the firm's engagement any opinions, views and other information are expressed in the sender's personal capacity. Yet the firm's engagement any opinions, views and other information are expressed in the sender's personal capacity. Yet the firm's engagement any opinions, views and other information are expressed in the sender's personal capacity. Yet the firm's engagement and the own negligence or any state less its from a computer virus or a defect in the transmission of this email or any attached file

From: ONG LITT fmailto: llong@lonpac.com]

. 7 18 3:16 PM Sent: F

: assignments@lkan'n.com; 'SUR' (sur@lkkauto.com) To: Joan

.com.sg; 'Margarut L' ; roudell@satwantlaw.com.sg; admin@afmotorworkz.com

RS): Your Ref: SLA : 192 ; Our Ref: PD/DL/1801135 (JC) Our Ref: Cc: limd × Subject.

17/18/18/ 05 07-

Withou

Save as

Dear Si

We intend to pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's a pour client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor The following list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint vehicle surveyor expert.

No.			Please tick √
1			
2	Х	rilang	
3		aufikh	

4.3	17	Î	31
4	Bry		
5	Adri		
6	Mol	rasul	
7	Mar		
8	Ker	-9	
9	Mul Ab	_ril B <b>in</b>	
10	Sat	rrasen	

within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any Please | Please v mors as a single joint expert. of these

Regards

Ong Li Li milive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd Senior

300 Be

04/07 The Concourse Singapore 199555 Ext. 254 Fax: (65) 6296 2706

Tel: (6

nna@satwantlaw.com] From: Jo 18 2:38 PM

Sent: Fri

To: MT\_

Cc: limd

Subject **Importa** 

20m.sg; 'Margaret Lim'; cordell@satwantlaw.com.sg; admin@afmotorworkz.com Your Ref: SLA /19 . Ref: PD/DL/1801135 (JC)

WITHOU

Dear Sir,

PRS atta

attention.

Thank you

Joanna G Secretary

For and

SATWAN

Advocate

Main Off Branch C tary Public | Commissioner for Oaths

gka, Singapore 588996 | tel: 6299 9470 | fax: 6299 5541

5 Toa Payoh #02-03 Hersing Centre Singapore 319394 | tel: 6221 6114 | fax: 6266 6925

Email Cor

This me are notified

which is subject to legal professional privilege and/or is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this

message in relate to ma capacity. Yo own neglig

the firm's engage of a defect in the transmission of this email and any file attention at expressed in the sender's personal and any file attention of the firm's engage. The sender's personal and any file attention of the sender's personal and sender's p

The email has been checked for viruses by AVG antivirus software.

Page 1 of 1

66, KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, ARK@KB SINAGPORE 417895

TEL: 6384 9931 | FAX: 6384 9932 www.afmotorworkz.com.sg Co. Reg. No.: 201525508Z

Invoice No: AFM-3155-Q18

### INVOICE

Claimant:

Date of Invoice: 31/7/2018

C/o. M/s. AF Motorworkz Pte Ltd

66, KAKI BUKIT AVE 6, ARK@KB SINAGPORE 417895

Claim Type

: Third Party

Date of Accident 28/6/2018

Vehicle Reg. No

: SKF5713G

Vehicle Make/Model : VOLKSWAGEN TOURAN

Description

Amount (S\$)

Lump Sum Repairs As Per Recommendation.

6,490.00

Total

6,490.00

Singapore Dollar: SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND NINETY ONLY

# PROMINENT APPRAISER SERVICES PTE LTD Qualified Loss Adjusters And Motor Appraisers Correspondence Address 1 Simei St 3 #02 24 S(529890) Mobile 9295 2204 Fax 6722 8508 Email pasyds@hotmail.com Business Reg 201404434D

### INVOICE

Mr Cheong Kin Whye Blk 522b Tampines Central 7 #05-23

Singapore 522522

: HA/1807-60

Date

Invoice No.

: 28/07/2018

	Descriptions	Amount (SGD)
Services rendere	ed for appraiser / inspection report :-	
Survey Fee		
Photographs		
Transport Fees		
Re-inspection Fe	es	
	Total:	SGD: \$ 494.00
SGD Dollar :	Four Hundred Ninety Four Dollars Only.	
Our Reference	: PAS/TP/0070718	
Vehicle No.	: SKF5713G	
Make & Model	: Volkswagen Touran	
Your Claim No.	: Third Party Claim	

#### Notes:

All cheque payment should be Crossed and made payable to "PROMINENT APPRAISER SERVICES PTE LTD". Please indicate our "INVOICE NO." on the reverse side of the cheque. Should you have any enquiries, please do not hesitate to contact us.



For PROMINENT APPRAISER SERVICES PTE LTD

# PROMINENT APPRAISER SERVICES PTE LTD

Qualified Loss Adjusters And Motor Appraisers Correspondence Address: 1 Simei St.3 #02-24 S(529890) Mobile: 9295 2204 Fax: 6722 8508 Email: pasvos@hotmail.com

Business Reg. 201404434D

#### VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

Report No.: PAS/TP/0070718

Date of Report

: 28/07/2018

To: Mr Cheong Kin Whye

Singapore 522522

Blk 522b Tampines Central 7

Report requested by Date of Accident

Date of Assignment : 03/07/2018 : Mr Cheong Kin Whye

#05-23

: 28/06/2018

Date of Inspection

Claim No.

: 03/07/2018

: Third Party Claim

Policy No.

#### PARTICULARS OF DAMAGED VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration No.

: SKF5713G

Engine Capacity (cc) : 1390cc

Make & Model

: Volkswagen Touran

Mileage (km)

: 128484km

Date of Registration

: 14/06/2012

Chassis / Frame No. : WVGZZZ1TZCW107934

Colour

: Met. Silver

Engine No.

: CAV406107

#### TYRE CONDITION

Front LH

: 6 mm

Front RH

: 6 mm

Make : Pirelli Make

: Pirelli

Rear LH

: 6 mm

Rear RH

: 6 mm

Make

: Pirelli

Make

: Pirelli

Road wheels Type: Alloy

(The above represents the approximate remaining life of tyre treads)

#### PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION OF DAMAGED VEHICLE (Static tests only)

General Bodywork

Good

Paintwork

: Good

Handbrake

: Serviceable

: Serviceable

Footbrake

Steering

: Serviceable

Apparent Engine Modification

: Nil

#### PLACE OF REPAIRER OFFICE/WORKSHOP

Location :

M/s. AF Motorworkz Pte Ltd

66, Kaki Bukit Ave 6, ARK @ KB, Singapore 417895

#### ASSESSMENT

Repairer's Estimate

: S 9,655.67

Revised Amount

: \$ 8,111.66

Less Excess

Recommended Reserve

\$

: S 6,490.00 (Lump Sum)

Estimated Normal Period of Repairs : 8 Working Days

Disclaimer: This report is intended for the exclusive use of the addresses solely in relation to the loss occurrence in which the assessed vehicle involved. No liability or responsibility whatsoever shall be held by PROMINENT APPRAISER SERVICES PTE LTD for any reliance on this report by any third party.

 $\mathscr{P}_{\!\scriptscriptstyle AS}$ 

Qualified Loss Adjusters And Motor Appraisers
Correspondence Address: 1 Simei St.3 #02-24 S(529890)
Mobile: 9295 2204 Fax: 6722 8508 Email: pasves@hotmail.com

Business Reg. 201404434D

Vehicle No: SKF5713G

Report No.: PAS/TP/0070718

### GENERAL REMARKS

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

#### THE ASSIGNMENT

The survey was conducted at M/s. AF Motorworkz Pte Ltd, 66, Kaki Bukit Ave 6, ARK @ KB, Singapore 417895.

(Subsequent inspections have been conducted)

#### POINT OF IMPACT

At the rear portion.

#### DAMAGES

The tailgate, rear bumper, rear end panel, rear floor panel, LHR chassis member, rear fenders, LH taillamp, LH reflector, etc.

Other parts were also found damaged. (See schedule for details)

#### ADJUSTMENT / RECOMMENDATION

We have inspected thoroughly each and every item on the repairer's estimate against the actual damaged found on the vehicle. We list the breakdown of our findings and our recommendation as per schedule attached.

Our adjusted amount for the cost of repairs is SGD \$8,111.66.

#### CONCLUSION

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repairs at a lump sum of SGD \$6,490.00.

This inspection was conducted entirely on a 'Without Prejudice' basis. We have not given an authorization and/or instruction to the repairer to proceed with the repairs.

We hereby reverting the matter to you for your discretion on repairs.

Assuring you of our best services always.

Yours Truly,

Prominent/Appraiser Services Pte Ltd

Andrew How

Automobile Appraiser

MSAAA

Licensed Appraiser



# PROMINENT APPRAISER SERVICES PTE LTD Qualified Loss Adjusters And Motor Appraisers Correspondence Address: 1 Simei St.3 #02-24 S(529890) Mobile: 9295 2204 Fax: 6722 8508 Email: pasvcs@hotmail.com Business Reg. 201404434D

Vehicle No. : SKF5713G

Report No.: PAS/TP/0070718

## APPRAISEMENT SCHEDULE

S/No.	Qty	Parts Descriptions	Condition				Repaire	1'5		(	)ur
07.10.	4.0	Tura Descriptions	Condition	5. 10 0	1,03		Estimate	(S\$	) Ass	essi	nent (S\$)
1	1 pc	Tailgate	Dented/Distorted				\$ 1.70	4.60	1	\$	1,704.60 X
2	1 pc	Tailgate emblem (Logo)	Necessary					6.40	Commencer .	\$	76.40 /
3	I pc	Tailgate emblem (Touran)	Necessary					7.90	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$	57.90
4	1 pc	Tailgate emblem (TSi)	Necessary			- 2	970	0.70		5	40.70
5	2 pcs	Tailgate lamp R/L	LH Cracked	\$	359.60	~ (			ca	\$	359.60 X
6	1 pc	Tailgate lock	Refit						11	S	- X
7	1 pc	Tailgate inner trim	Dented/Cracked						11	\$	328.20 🗶
8	1 pc	Tailgate weatherstrip	Torn/Necessary				\$ 25	4.40	70.0	\$	254.40
9	2 pcs	Tail lamp R/L	LH Cracked	S	322.70				Mscru	\$	322.70 1PC
10	1 pc	Rr bumper	Dented				\$ 1,34	6.10	DO	S	1,346.10
11	1 pc	Rr bumper reflector LH	Refit				\$ 9	6.20	11	\$	- ×
12	2 pcs	Rr bumper side guide R/L	Cracked/Necessary	\$	59.60		\$ 11	9.20	cre re	- \$	119.20
13	1 pc	Rr bumper centre guide	Dented/Cracked					8.20		\$	88.20
14	1 pc	Rr bumper reinforcement	Dented				\$ 47	3.50	BH	\$	473.50
15	1 pc	Rr end panel	Dented/Distorted				\$ 72	1.60	3	\$	721.60 —
16	1 pc	Rr end panel trim	Cracked/Deformed				\$ 16	4.30	TM	\$	164.30 —
17	1 pc	Rr taillamp panel LH	Dented/Repair				11	(P	tefer lab	our	no. 6 & 7) /X
18	1 pc	Rr fender LH	Dented/Repair				n	200			no. 6 & 7)
								6.30	<b>7</b> 0 )	\$	6,057.40
				Less I	Discount:	10%	\$ 71	0.63	10%	\$	605.74
			List	Parts St	ub-Total :	1	\$ 6,39	5.67	6	\$	5,451.66
1	1 pc	Rr windscreen sealant	Necessary		S/N		<b>S</b> 4	0.00	11.	\$	40.00 🗡
2	1 set	Reverse sensor	Dented/Damaged		S/N			0.00		S	220.00 200
3	1 pc	Rr end panel sealant	Necessary		S/N			0.00		\$	40.00
			Special	Nett St	ub-Total:	1	\$ 30	0.00		S	300.00

\$ 6,695.67 \$ 5,751.66 Parts Total:



# PROMINENT APPRAISER SERVICES PTE LTD Qualified Loss Adjusters And Motor Appraisers Correspondence Address: 1 Simei St.3 #02-24 S(529890) Mobile: 9295 2204 Fax: 6722 8508 Email: pasvcs@hotmail.com Business Reg. 201404434D

**	L.N. CYMPAGE	82500	•			-
Vehi	cle No. : SKF5713G		Report No	).: PAS/T	P/0070718	
S/No			pairer's timate (S\$)		ur nent (S\$)	
1	To remove and reinstall rear interior trims, garnishes, etc. for necessary repairs.	s	120.00	\$	100.00	fυ
2	To remove, replace and reinstall rear reverse sensors & control unit.	\$	60.00	\$	50.00	~
3	To check rear electrical wiring system.	\$	60.00	\$	50.00	30
4	To transfer tailgate component parts to new tailgate.	\$	120.00	1 × 8	100.00	L
5	To transfer rear windscreen to new tailgate.	\$	120.00	1^ \$	120.00	X
6	To straighten, repair, realign on affected area and replace damaged parts.	\$	1,200.00	\$	880.00	600
7	To spray painting, blending on affected and adjacent area.	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,000.00	800
8	To spray anti-rust coating on new and affected panels.	\$	80.00	\$	60.00	SO
	Labour Total :	\$	2,960.00	\$	2,360.00	•
	Total (Parts & Labour):	\$	9,655.67	S	8,111.66	

#### For Lump Sum Repairs

The final adjusted Lump Sum contract amount is \$

Under normal circumstances, the repairs should be completed within a reasonable period 8 Working Days.

Photographs were taken at the time of inspection.

N.B: By accepting to carry out the repairs on a contract Lump Sum basis, the repairer shall has the prerogative and discretion to replace the damaged parts with new, used, OEM or reconditioned parts and/or to repair the vehicle on a roadworthy condition to the entire satisfaction of owner.



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Internation	onale Des Experts En Autom	nobile
LOI	NPAC INSURANCI	E BHD	Ref : CS3/LPC18011	907/Usd3e2-1
	BEACH ROAD -04/07 THE CONC	OURSESINGAPORE 199555	Date: 21-08-2018 Code: LPC2	
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIRD PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SLA 7192K	Veh. Inspected	SKF 5713G
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	17/18/18/VP05/020718	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From	ONG LI LI	Assign Date	10/08/2018
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition	
	Make & Model	VOLKSWAGEN TOURAN (A)	c.c	1390
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2012
	Chassis No.	WVGZZZ1TZCW107934	Colour	SILVER
	Odometer	128484	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	SPORTS RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Conditi	ons of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	PIRELLI	6 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/55 R16	PIRELLI	6 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	PIRELLI	6 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/55 R16	PIRELLI	6 mm
4.			on of Damages	
	THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE RE ETAILS.	AR PORTION.	
5.		Genera	Information	
	Accident Date	28/06/2018	Inspection Date	03/07/2018
	Survey held at	AF MOTORWORKZ PTE LTD		
		66 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 SINGAPORE 417895		
5a.	The Department		emarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANG	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WIT CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, W	HOUT PREJUDICE" BASI E HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	S. ED REPAIRS.
5b.			Days of Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:	5 Working Days	



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 2

# ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKF 5713G

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	TAILGATE	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,704.60	83
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM (LOGO)	NECESSARY	76.40	76.40
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM (TOURAN)	NECESSARY	57.90	57.90
1	TAILGATE EMBLEM (TSI)	NECESSARY	40.70	40.70
2	TAILGATE LAMP R/L @\$359.60 (CRACKED)	NOT CONSISTENT WITH THE IMPACT	719.20	8.7
1	TAILGATE LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	270.40	
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM	NOT NECESSARY	328.20	62
1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	TORN	254.40	254.40
2	TAIL LAMP R/L @\$322.70	N/S CRACKED	645.40	322.70
1	RR BUMPER	DENTED	1,346.10	1,346.10
1	RR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH	NOT NECESSARY	96.20	32
2	RR BUMPER SIDE GUIDE R/L @\$59.60	CRACKED / NECESSARY	119.20	119.20
1	RR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE	CRACKED	88.20	88.20
1	RR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	473.50	473.50
1	RR END PANEL	DENTED	721.60	721.60
1	RR END PANEL TRIM	TWISTED	164.30	164.30
1	RR TAILLAMP PANEL LH (NPA)	NOT NECESSARY	-	1
1	RR FENDER LH (NPA)	NOT NECESSARY	-	
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-710.63	-366.50
			6,395.67	3,298.50
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	RR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	40.00	
1	SET REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SHORTED	220.00	200.00
1	RR END PANEL SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
	# S70		300.00	240.00
	LABOUR			
	TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL REAR INTERIOR TRIMS, GARNISHES, ETC. FOR NECESSARY REPAIRS.		120.00	80.00

Report Ref No. CS3/LPC18011907/Usd3e2-1



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 2

Qty		3 141 10 0001 100-1	0 100110011		
	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted	
	TO REMOVE, REPLACE AND REINSTALL REAR REVERSE SENSORS & CONTROL UNIT.	9	60.00	50.0	
	TO CHECK REAR ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM.		200.00	00.0	
	TO TRANSFER TAIL CATE COMPONENTS	NOT NECESSARY	60.00 120.00	30.0	
	TO TRANSFER REAR WINDSCREEN TO NEW TAILGATE.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00		
12	TO STRAIGHTEN, REPAIR, REALIGN ON AFFECTED AREA AND REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILGATE.		1,200.00	600.00	
T	TO SPRAY PAINTING, BLENDING AND ADJACENT AREA. TO SPRAY ANTI-RUST COATING ON NEW AND AFFECTED PANELS.		1,200.00	800.00	
	GRAND TOTAL		2,960.00	1,610.00	
			9,655.67	5,148.50	
R	RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			4,100.00	

CCIDENT CONDITION)	4,100.00
Report Ref No. CS3/LPC18011907/Lled3e3 1	

Report Ref No. CS3/LPC18011907/Usd3e2-1

**CHUA KANG SENG** Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report. No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.